		State of New Mex	ico	Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89				
'Submit to Appropriate District Office	Energy, N	finerals and Natural Res	ources Department					
State Lease 6 copies	87,		-					
Fee Lease - 5 copies	OIL C	ONSERVATION	N DIVISION	API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)				
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM		P.O. Box 2088		-30-0:25-3				
	Sa	nta Fe, New Mexico 8	7504-2088	5. Indicate Type of Lease	0102			
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N	M 88210	STATE FEE						
DISTRICT III				6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.				
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec	, NM 87410			B-1505				
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT TO	D DRILL, DEEPEN, O	R PLUG BACK					
1a. Type of Work:			7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name					
DRILL	X RE-ENTER	DEEPEN	PLUG BACK	Lovington San Andres				
b. Type of Well:			MULTIPLE	Unit				
WELL X WELL	OTHER	ZONE [
2. Name of Operator				8. Well No.				
-	Petroleum Cori	ooration		60				
Greenhill Petroleum Corporation 60 . 3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat Lov:								
	er's Point La	ne, #325, Hous	ton, TX 7707	9 Grayburg Sar	Andres			
4. Well Location								
Unit Letter <u>1</u>	N_: <u>1283</u> Feet Fra	m The South	Line and252	7 Feet From The	West Line			
			275		Loo Country			
Section 31	Townsh	ip 16S Ran	ge 37E N	IMPM ///////////////////////////////////	Lea County			
<i>\}}}}}</i>		10. Proposed Depth		onnation	12. Rotary or C.T.			
		5300'	S	an Andres	Rotary			
13. Elevations (Show whether	$\frac{1}{100} \text{ DE } RT \; GR \; e(c) \qquad 14$	I. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	15. Drilling Contractor		Date Work will start			
3815.7' GL		lanket on file	-	1-1-	-90			
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM								
		WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	48#	350'	450	Surface			
$\frac{1}{11"}$	8-5/8"	24#	2050'	700	Surface			
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	15.5#	5300'	200	4150'			

.

-....

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROFOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR FLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

(This space for State Use) ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	. m.e	DEC 1 2 1989
TYPEOR FRINT NAME Gene Linton		(713) TELEFIIONE NO. 870-0606
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledg	e mod belief.	DATE

+

APPROVED BY

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

7771 11.00

Permit Expires 6 Months From Approval Date Unless Drilling Underway.

58		* •		3	•	•	•	, ,	*		CYPRESS PETROLEUM CONSULTANTS RICHARDSON, SANGREE AND SNEIDER	LOVINGTON SAN ANDRES UNIT Lea County, New Mexico		
ب ۲	•	• •	•	•	•	•		n ¢	*	•	 • •		🛆 Injection wer	
R37E • 30 •	•	<	۵۱ ۵۱		\$ ² • ³¹	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	° 		• •	٩	~	Hwit Benneary +	Rapaseo Lecaried
R36E 25	• •		· •	■	* * * * *	₽ ³⁰ • ¹ • ¹³	42 42 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41	e. e.	۲. ۲. ۲.	•••	•	•	*	
8	 * 	*	•	સ ર	[™] • ↓		•	• •	• • • •		*	11 NOTE (1) Chty SA completions are shown inside the unit boundaries. ◆ Z) Wei Iscaulors, comform to Teraco muga shown in Reservoir Sludy of January 1986.		
2	· ·			¥	ر، م ب) - r o		e,	• • • •			0		



GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

16010 BARKER'S POINT LANE, SUITE 325 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079 TELEPHONE (713) 870-0606 FAX. (713) 870-1831

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

December 5, 1989

Oil Conservation Division State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Unorthodox Location and Drilling Permit Proposed Well No. 60 Lovington Grayburg San Andres Field Lovington San Andres Unit Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests the State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division grant approval of the proposed unorthodox location and the attached permit to drill well No. 60 in the Lovington Grayburg San Andres Field, Lovington San Andres Unit, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

The Lovington San Andres Unit is presently developed and being waterflooded utilizing a 40-acre well density. It is believed that infill development using a 20-acre well density will improve waterflood sweep efficiency and will increase secondary oil recovery. The proposed location for well No. 60 is located in the interior of the unit and is not competitive with offset wells outside the unit. Information gathered as a result of drilling this infill well will be utilized in evaluating additional infill development potential in the unit and ultimately may be used to evaluate the feasibility of tertiary recovery.

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation wishes to commence drilling operations on the two proposed wells as soon as possible and would appreciate a response to this request at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Production Coordinator

GL/tlc

Enclosures

N. .. MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

.

	W		L CONSERVATION		AT	Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-55
		All distances must b	e from the outer boundarie	es of the Section		
GREENHILL PETRO	DLEUM CORPOR	ATION	Lease LOVINGTON	SAN ANDRES	S UNIT	Well No. 60
Unit Letter Section N	31	ownship 16-5	Range 37-E	County	LE	A
Actual Footage Location (1283	of Well: SOU	TH line on	2527	feet from the	WEST	line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Format	and the second	Pool	leet nom me	Dec	iicated Acreage: 40
3815.7	San Andr	es	Lovington G	Grayburg	San Andre	
			well by colored pend ell, outline each and			lat below. of (both as to working
interest and roy	yalty).					_
				ell, have the	interests of all	owners been consoli-
dated by comm	initization, uni	tization, force-poo	ma.etc:			
Yes	No If answ	ver is "yes" type	of consolidation			
If answer is "r	no," list the ow	ners and tract de	scriptions which hav	ve actually be	en consolidated	. (Use reverse side of
this form if nec						
						itization, unitization, proved by the Commis-
	25 30				CI	ERTIFICATION
1	36 31	1645.38				
1					I hereby certif	fy that the information con-
1						is true and complete to the
Ì		1 and 1	ROFESSION.		begt of my kno	owledge and bellef.
ł			NO SUP 7		Len	Juta
1	1	1210			Name	
+			#10		Gene Lint	on
l	1	10	676		Position	n Coordinator
1	w h	(löt)			Compony	
1			MA MEL			Petroleum Corp
	36		CHN W. WE		Date	
				1	12/5/89	
1	¢ ¢		i			
			 I		l hemby cert	ify that the well location
İ			i	ł		plat was platted from field
ļ			l			al surveys made by me or
1	1			# 16 ●	under my supe	rvision, and that the same
i	1		1		is true and a	correct to the best of my
	1		1 #15 1 • •	1294 #12	knowledge and	f belief.
i		25 2 7		1		
	 I		V A		Date Surveyed	
l l				1	NOVEMBER	16, 1989
I			in 10	- #21		essional Engineer
1	l l		58, 7		and/or Land Sur	veyor / r. / A
1					(//	all let
T-/6-	<u>5</u> 36 31	1629.54	#22 #37	#"	Certilicate No.	JOHN W. WEST 676
<u> </u>	<i>S</i> 16		له مکسینیک بلسی		1/	Ronald J. Eldson 3239

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION BOP PROGRAM FOR LOVINGTON SAN ANDRES UNIT #60

Casing Program

BOP Program

- - 1

Size	Depth	Wt	Grade	Configuration	Test Pressure
13 3/8" 8 5/8" 5 1/2"	350' 2050' 5300'	48# 24# 15#	H40, STC K55, STC K55, STC	RA RR or RA N/A	200 psi 250/1500 psi

* RR - Ram Ram
 RA - Ram Annular
 Diverter - Hydrill may be substituted for a diverter.

RECEIVED DEC 7 1989 OCD HOBBS OFFICE

i i E